
CCCycling – 2007 Summer 25-Mile Ride

from Social Circle Middle School

Distan

ce Turn Road

Total 

Distance

Start at Social Circle Middle School 0.00

Go right (SE) on to Alcova Dr 0.00

0.29 Go right (SE) on to W Hightower Trail 0.29

0.48 Go Straight (SE) on to E Hightower Trail 0.77

0.33 Turn right (S) across Rail Road Tracks 1.10

0.09 Turn left (E) on to SR 229 (Hightower Trail) 1.19

0.67 Turn right (SE) on to Thurman Baccus Rd 1.86

1.87 Turn left (ESE) on to Willow Springs Church Rd 3.73

0.55 Turn right (SSE) on to SR 229 (Hightower Trail) 4.28

0.81 Turn left (ESE) on to US278 (SR12) 5.09

0.02 Turn right (SE) on to Davis Academy Rd 5.11

1.68 Turn right (S) on to Old Mill Rd (cross I-20) 6.79

2.32 Turn left (NE) onto Newborn Rd 9.11

0.47 Turn right (E) on to Centennial Rd 9.58

1.74 Turn right (E) on to Davis Academy Rd 11.32 *

1.23 Turn left (NNW) on to Fears Rd 12.55

1.75 Turn right (N) on to Centennial Rd 14.30

1.23 Turn right (NNE) on to Hawkins St 15.53

0.16 Turn left (WNW) on to E Main St 15.69

0.34 Go straight on to W Main St (past Rutledge Square) 16.03

1.19 Turn left (WSW) on to Old Mill Rd 17.22

0.12 Turn right (NW) on to Hawkins Academy Rd 17.34

4.28 Turn left (WSW) on to Social Circle - Fairplay Rd 21.62

0.06 Stay left (WSW) on to Social Circle - Fairplay Rd 21.68

2.26 Turn left (SSE) on to Oak Dr 23.94

0.35 Turn right (W) on to E Willow Dr 24.29

0.16 Go straight (WNW) on  E Hightower Trail 24.45

0.33 Go straight (NW) on to W Hightower Trail (cross GA 11) 24.78

0.48 Turn left (W) on to Alcova Dr 25.26

0.29 Finish at Social Circle Middle School 25.55

Yellow highlighting indicates the portion that varies from the full 52-mile route.

*Split from main group is at mile 11.07.






